
Tremblay Show Services:  

Lisa & Mario Tremblay 
5592 Maebelle Road,  
Port Alberni, BC, V9Y8R2 
Phone: 250-720-5585 
ltremblay67@me.com 

 

Official Judging Schedule for August 3, 4, 5, 2019 (Holiday Weekend) 
(Unbenched, Unexamined and Held Under C.K.C 
Rules) 

 
3 ALL BREED CHAMPIONSHIP SHOWS 
(Saturday, Sunday, and Monday) 
 
1 LIMITED BREED SHOW FOR HERDING DOGS  
(Saturday) 

 
3 RALLY OBEDIENCE TRIALS 
(Saturday & Sunday, limited entry)  
 
1 OBEDIENCE TRIAL (Saturday) 

 
 

NUNNS CREEK PARK 1251 16th Ave in Campbell River, BC, V9W 4J3 

Outdoor Show (No cover in case of inclement weather) 

 

    Show Secretary 
    SHOW CATALOGUES AND ARMBANDS 

will be available 90 min. prior to show  
start at the show secretary’s table.  
The schedule has been determined at a  
minimum of 2.4 minutes per dog. A reminder,  
exhibitors are expected to watch their ring  
carefully as there is always a potential of  
absentee dogs. Move-up forms must be received  
by show secretary no later than one hour before breed judging. 

 

  
 

Sat. Sun. Mon. 
Conformation 196 170 158 

Sweeps 8 21  

Rally #1 #2        #3 
 

 13 16         17 
 

 Obedience 4   

Show Totals 221 224 158 

 
FEATURING: Baby Puppy Class, Sexually Altered, Owner Handled - all 3 days 

Sanction Match – Friday 

Breeder Sweepstakes - Saturday 

Baby and Juvenile Sweepstakes - Sunday  

Junior Handling - Sunday 

 
Supported Entries: Border Terrier (Conformation and Rally Obedience), Finnish Lapphund, Flat 
Coated Retriever, Norwegian Buhund, Shiba Inu, Norwich Terrier, Portuguese Water Dog, Russell 
Terrier, Shiba Inu, & Silky Terrier 
 

         ******Our Famous Raffle—lots of different items each day!!!******* 

mailto:ltremblay67@me.com


 

Working Group (19) 12:45 

PM 

5 Bernese Mountain Dog 

1 Boxer 

1 Bullmastiff 

3 Doberman Pinscher 

1 Newfoundland 

4 Portuguese Water Dog 

 

3 Rottweiler 

 

1 Siberian Husky 

1-3-1-0 

0-0-0-1 

0-0-1-0 

2-0-0-1 

0-0-1-0 

1-1-1-0 

BP 1-0 

0-2-0-0 

  BP 0-1 

  1-0-0-0 

Group, Puppy, Baby 

Puppy, Altered, & 

Owner Handled 

1:35 
PM 

 

 

Ring 1 
Sharon Derrick 

Terrier Group (35) 

12:45 

PM 

1 Australian Terrier  
1 Bull Terrier 
 
1 Fox Terrier (Smooth) 
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 
7 Russell Terrier 
9 Schnauzer (Miniature) 
2 Scottish Terrier 
1 Staffordshire Bull Terrier  
1 Welsh Terrier 
6 West Highland White                
      Terrier  
5 NorwichTerrier 

 

0-0-0-1 
0-0-0-0 
BP 0-1 
1-0-0-0 
0-0-1-0 
3-4-0-0 
1-5-2-1 
1-0-1-0 
1-0-0-0 
0-1-0-0 
0-4-1-0 

BP 0-1 

2-1-0-1 

  BP 0-1 

Group, Puppy, Baby Puppy, 

Altered, & Owner Handled 

2:15  
PM 

 

 

Toy Group (29) 12:45 
PM 

 4 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 
 

 1 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 
 

 1 Chinese Crested 
 10 Havanese 
   
2 Miniature Pinscher 
2 Papillon 
 
1 Pomeranian 
4 Poodle (Toy) 
 
2 Silky Terrier 
 
2 Yorkshire Terrier  

0-3-0-0 
BP 1-0 
0-0-0-0 
BP 0-1 
0-1-0-0 
1-2-2-0 
BP 1-4 
0-2-0-0 
0-1-0-0 
BP 1-0 
1-0-0-0 
1-2-0-0 
BP 1-0 
0-0-1-0 
BP 0-1 
1-1-0-0 

Group, Puppy, Baby 

Puppy, Altered, & 

Owner Handled 

 
1:55 
PM 

 

 

Campbell River Dog Fanciers Society     Saturday August 3, 2019 

   

Ring 2 
Elizardo Valedez 
Hound Group (9) 

9:30 
AM 

1 Basset Hound 

1 Greyhound 

2 Irish Wolfhound 

2 Rhodesian Ridgeback 

2 Shikoku 

1 Whippet 

0-0-1-0 

0-0-0-1 

1-1-0-0 

0-0-2-0 

1-1-0-0 

1-0-0-0 

Group, Puppy, 

Baby Puppy, 

Altered, & Owner 

Handled 

   
After 
breed 
judging 

Ring 1 
Sharon Derrick 
Sporting Group (36) 

9:30 
AM 

5 Retriever (Golden) 

   

  1 Retriever (Chesapeake Bay) 

7 Retriever (Flat-Coated) 

5 Retriever (Labrador) 

   

  3 Retriever (N.S.D.T.) 

1 Setter (English) 

   

  2 Spaniel (Brittany) 

   

  3 Spaniel (Eng. Cocker) 

 

2 Spaniel (Irish Water)   

2 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 

1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 

4 Weimaraner     

   

 

0-0-2-1 

  Alt. 0-2 

  0-0-1-0 

  1-2-2-2 

1-2-1-0 

Alt. 1-0 

2-1-0-0 

0-0-0-0 

BP 1-0 

0-0-0-1 

BP 1-0 

0-0-1-1 

Alt. 0-1 

0-0-0-2 

0-1-1-0 

  0-0-1-0 

0-0-0-2 

BP 1-1 

Group, Puppy, Baby 

Puppy, Altered, & Owner 

Handled 

 11:00 
 AM 

Ring 3 
Zielinski, Joan 
Limited Breed Show 
for Herding Dogs (17) 

9:00 
AM 

1 Australian Cattle Dog  

1 Beauceron 

 

2 Belgian Shepherd Dog  

3 Collie (Rough) 

1 German Shepherd Dog  

1 Old English Sheepdog  

1 Puli 

7 Shetland Sheepdog 

0-1-0-0   

0-0-0-0   

BP 0-1 

0-2-0-0   

1-0-2-0   

0-0-1-0  

0-0-0-1   

0-0-1-0   

1-2-3-1 

Group, Puppy, Baby 

Puppy, Altered, & 

Owner Handled 

 9:45 
 AM 

Herding Group (24) 10:15 
AM 

1 Welsh Corgi (Pem.)  

10 Shetland Sheepdog 

 

1 Puli  

1 Old English Sheepdog  

  1 German Shepherd Dog  

  4 Collie (Rough) 

  3 Belgian Shepherd Dog  

1 Beauceron 

 

2 Australian Cattle Dog  

0-1-0-0 

1-3-4-1 

BP 1-0 

0-0-1-0  

0-0-0-1   

  0-0-1-0   

1-0-3-0  

0-3-0-0  

0-0-0-0  

BP 0-1 

0-2-0-0   

Group, Puppy, Baby 

Puppy, Altered, & 

Owner Handled 

 11:15 
 AM 

  
 

Ring 1 Sue-Ellyn Remple 

Best Baby Puppy in Show  
Best Altered in Show 

Reserve Best in Show 

Best in Show 

Best Puppy in Show  
Best Owner Handler in Show 

  

Ring 1 Karen Phippen 
Breeder 
Sweepstakes (8) 

12:00 
PM 

Males  
Females 

3 
5 
 

  

Ring 3 

Sue-Ellyn Remple 
Non-Sporting Group 
(27) 

10:30 
AM 

9 French Bulldog  

5 Boston Terrier 

  3 Chow Chow 

  5 Poodle (Standard) 

 

1 Schipperke  

 

1 Shih-Tzu 

3 Dalmatian 

 

4-4-1-0 

1-3-0-1 

1-1-1-0 

  2-1-0-1 

BP 1-0 

  0-0-0-0 

BP 1-0 

  0-0-1-0 

0-1-0-1 

BP 1-0 

Group, Puppy, Baby 

Puppy, Altered, & 

Owner Handled 

11:35 
AM 

 
 



Ring 3 
Jr. Handling   
12:00 PM 

Peewee 
Junior Novice 
Junior Open 
Intermediate Novice 
Intermediate Open 
Senior Novice 
Senior Open 

 

 
 

 

Hound Group (6)  11:00 
AM 

1 Basset Hound 

1 Greyhound 

2 Rhodesian Ridgeback 

2 Shikoku 

0-0-1-0 

0-0-0-1 

0-0-2-0 

1-1-0-0 

Group, Puppy, Baby 

Puppy, Altered, & Owner 

Handled 

 After 
breed 
judging 

 

 

Toy Group (26) 
1:00 
PM 

 3 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 
 

 1 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 
 

 1 Chinese Crested 
 10 Havanese 
   
2 Miniature Pinscher 
1 Papillon 
1 Pomeranian 
4 Poodle (Toy) 
 
1 Silky Terrier 

  2 Yorkshire Terrier 

0-2-0-0 
BP 1-0 
0-0-0-0 
BP 0-1 
0-1-0-0 
1-2-2-0 
BP 1-4 
0-2-0-0 
0-1-0-0 
1-0-0-0 
1-2-0-0 
BP 1-0 
0-0-1-0 

1-1-0-0 

Group, Puppy, Baby 
Puppy, Altered, & Owner 
Handled 

 2:05 
PM 

 

 

Campbell River Dog Fanciers Society Sunday August 4, 2019 
  

Ring 2 
Sharon Derrick 
Working Group(21) 

9:30 
AM 

5 Bernese Mountain Dog 

1 Boxer 

1 Bullmastiff 

3 Doberman Pinscher 

1 Newfoundland 

4 Portuguese Water Dog 

 

3 Rottweiler 

 

2 Samoyed 

1 Siberian Husky 

1-3-1-0 

0-0-0-1 

0-0-1-0 

2-0-0-1 

0-0-1-0 

1-1-1-0 

BP 1-0 

0-2-0-0 

  BP 0-1 

1-1-0-0 

1-0-0-0 

Group, Puppy, Baby 
Puppy, Altered, & 
Owner Handled 

10:20 
AM 

Ring 1  
Sue-Ellyn Remple 
Terrier Group (34) 

10:00 
AM 

1 Australian Terrier  
1 Bull Terrier 
 
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 
7 Russell Terrier 
9 Schnauzer (Miniature) 
2 Scottish Terrier 
1 Staffordshire Bull Terrier  
1 Welsh Terrier 
6 West Highland White                
      Terrier  
5 NorwichTerrier 

 

0-0-0-1 
0-0-0-0 
 BP 0-1 
0-0-1-0 
3-4-0-0 
1-5-2-1 
1-0-1-0 
1-0-0-0 
0-1-0-0 
0-4-1-0 

 BP 0-1 

 2-1-0-1 

 BP 0-1 

Group, Puppy, Baby 

Puppy, Altered, & Owner 

Handled 

  11:25 
AM 

Ring 3 
Elizardo Valedez 
Non-Sporting Group 
(25) 

 10:00      
AM      

7 French Bulldog  

5 Boston Terrier 

  3 Chow Chow 

3 Dalmatian 

 

4 Poodle (Standard) 

 

1 Schipperke  

 

1 Shiba Inu 

 

1 Shih-Tzu 

3-3-1-0 

1-3-0-1 

1-1-1-0 

0-1-0-1 

BP 1-0 

  1-1-0-1 

BP 1-0 

  0-0-0-0 

BP 1-0 

0-0-0-0 

BP 1-0 

  0-0-1-0 

Group, Puppy, Baby 

Puppy, Altered, & Owner 

Handled 

 11:00 
AM 

Sporting Group (36) 
1:00 
PM 

1 Retriever (Ches. Bay) 

7 Retriever (Flat-Coated) 

5 Retriever (Golden) 

 

5 Retriever (Labrador) 

   

  4 Retriever (N.S.D.T.) 

1 Setter (English) 

   

  2 Spaniel (Brittany) 

   

  2 Spaniel (Eng. Cocker) 

  2 Spaniel (Irish Water)   

2 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 

1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 

4 Weimaraner     

   

0-0-1-0 

1-3-0-3 

0-0-2-1 

Alt. 0-2 

1-2-1-0 

Alt. 1-0 

2-1-1-0 

0-0-0-0 

BP 1-0 

0-0-0-1 

BP 1-0 

0-0-1-1 

0-0-0-2 

0-1-1-0 

  0-0-1-0 

0-0-0-2 

BP 1-1 

Group, Puppy, Baby 
Puppy, Altered, & Owner 
Handled 

 2:30 
PM 

Ring 2 
Marjorie Brown 
Sweepstakes (21) 

12:00 
 PM 

3-6 month Males 
6-9 month Males 
9-12 month Males 
3-6 month Females 
6-9 month Females 
9-12 month Females 
12-18 month Females 

6 
2 
3 
3 
3 
3 
4 

Herding Group (22) 1:00 
PM 

2 Australian Cattle Dog  

1 Beauceron 

 

2 Belgian Shepherd Dog  

3 Collie (Rough) 

1 German Shepherd Dog  

1 Old English Sheepdog  

1 Puli 

10 Shetland Sheepdog 

 

  1 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 

0-2-0-0   

0-0-0-0   

BP 0-1 

0-2-0-0   

1-0-2-0   

0-0-1-0  

0-0-0-1   

0-0-1-0   

1-3-4-1 

BP 1-0 

0-1-0-0 

Group, Puppy, Baby 
Puppy, Altered, & 
Owner Handled 

  1:55 
PM 

Ring 1 
Elizardo Valedez 

Best Baby Puppy in Show  
Best Altered in Show 

Reserve in Show 

Best in Show 

Best Puppy in Show  

Best Owner Handled in 

Show 
 



 

Terrier Group (33) 9:50 

AM 

1 Australian Terrier  
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 
7 Russell Terrier 
9 Schnauzer (Miniature) 
2 Scottish Terrier 
1 Staffordshire Bull Terrier  
1 Welsh Terrier 
6 West Highland White                
      Terrier  
5 NorwichTerrier 

 

0-0-0-1 
0-0-1-0 
3-4-0-0 
1-5-2-1 
1-0-1-0 
1-0-0-0 
0-1-0-0 
0-5-1-0 

 

2-1-0-1 

  BP 0-1 

Group, Puppy, Baby 

Puppy, Altered, & Owner 

Handled 

After 
breed 
judging 

 

After 
breed 
judging 

 
Working Group (19) After 

hound 
group 

5 Bernese Mountain Dog 

1 Boxer 

1 Bullmastiff 

3 Doberman Pinscher 

1 Newfoundland 

2 Portuguese Water Dog 

  3 Rottweiler 

 
2 Samoyed 
1 Siberian Husky  

1-3-1-0 

0-0-0-1 

0-0-1-0 

2-0-0-1 

0-0-1-0 

1-1-0-0 

0-2-0-0 

  BP 0-1 

1-1-0-0 
1-0-0-0 

Group, Puppy, Baby 

Puppy, Altered, & Owner 

Handled 

After 
breed 
judging 

 

Campbell River Dog Fanciers Society Monday August 5, 2019 
  

Hounds Group (7) 9:35 
AM 

1 Basset Hound 

1 Greyhound 

2 Rhodesian Ridgeback 

2 Shikoku 
1 Whippet 

0-0-1-0 

0-0-0-1 

0-0-2-0 

1-1-0-0 
1-0-0-0 

Group, Puppy, Baby 
Puppy, Altered, & Owner 
Handled 

After 
breed 
judging 

Ring 1 
Elizardo Valedez 
Sporting Group (27) 

8:30 

AM 

  1 Retriever (Ches. Bay)  

  3 Retriever (Flat-Coated) 

5 Retriever (Golden) 

   

  5 Retriever (Labrador) 

   

  2 Retriever (N.S.D.T.) 

1 Setter (English) 

   

  2 Spaniel (Eng. Cocker) 

  2 Spaniel (Irish Water)   

2 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 

1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 

3 Weimaraner  

0-0-1-0 

1-0-2-0 

0-0-2-1 

Alt. 0-2 

  1-2-1-0 

Alt. 1-0 

1-1-0-0 

0-0-0-0 

BP 1-0 

0-0-1-1 

0-0-0-2 

0-1-1-0 

0-0-1-0 

0-0-0-2 

BP 1-0 

 
 

Group, Puppy, Baby 
Puppy, Altered, & Owner 
Handled 
 

9: 

 

Ring 2 
Sue-Ellyn Remple 
Herding Group (23) 

8:30 
AM 

10 Shetland Sheepdog 

 

2 Australian Cattle Dog  

1 Beauceron 

 

2 Belgian Shepherd Dog  

4 Collie (Rough) 

1 German Shepherd Dog  

1 Old English Sheepdog  

1 Puli 

1 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 

1-3-4-1 

BP1-0 

0-2-0-0   

0-0-0-0   

BP 0-1 

0-2-0-0   

1-0-3-0   

0-0-1-0  

0-0-0-1   

0-0-1-0   

0-1-0-0 

Group, Puppy, Baby 

Puppy, Altered, & 

Owner Handled 

After 
breed 
judging 

 

Ring 3 
Sharon Derrick 
Toy Group (25) 

9:00 
AM 

  3 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 
 

  1 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 
 

  1 Chinese Crested 
  9 Havanese 
   
2 Miniature Pinscher 
1 Papillon 
1 Pomeranian 
4 Poodle (Toy) 
 
1 Silky Terrier 

  2 Yorkshire Terrier  

0-2-0-0 
BP 1-0 
0-0-0-0 
BP 0-1 
0-1-0-0 
1-2-2-0 
BP 0-4 
0-2-0-0 
0-1-0-0 
1-0-0-0 
1-2-0-0 
BP 1-0 
0-0-1-0 
1-1-0-0 

Group, Puppy, Baby 

Puppy, Altered, & Owner 

Handled 

After 
breed 
judging 

 

Ring 1 
Sharon Derrick 

Best Baby Puppy in Show  
Best Altered in Show 

Reserve in Show 

Best in Show 

Best Puppy in Show  
Best Owner Handler in Show 

 

Non-Sporting Group 
(24) 

10:15 
AM 

8 French Bulldog  

5 Boston Terrier 

  3 Chow Chow 

3 Dalmatian 

 

4 Poodle (Standard) 

 

1 Shih-Tzu  

4-3-0-1 

1-3-0-1 

1-1-1-0 

0-1-0-1 

BP 1-0 

  1-1-0-1 

  BP 1-0 

0-0-1-0 

Group, Puppy, Baby 

Puppy, Altered, & Owner 

Handled 

After 
breed 
judging 

 



RALLY SCHEDULE: Schedule is based 
on 15 dogs per hour with a 10-minute 
walk through and time to reset the 
course.  

                     Campbell River Dog Fanciers Society Saturday and Sunday August 3 & 4, 2019 
 
*Dogs are in order of their size in most classes not in order of their armband numbers!!  
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
              
 
 

  
 
 

 
 

Ring 4                       9:30 AM 
Pearl Fabbro 
Rally (16 ) 
SUNDAY TRIAL #2 

Ring 4                  12:30 PM 
Pearl Fabbro 
Rally (15 ) 
SUNDAY TRIAL #3 

10 minute walk through. 10 minute walk through 
Novice A – 2 
#900, #901,  

Master-1 
#916 (JH16”) 

Novice B – 1 
#903 

Course reset and 10 minute 
walk through. 

Course reset and 10 minute 
walk through. 

Excellent B–3 
#915 (JH 16”), #914 (JH 8”), 
#913 (JH 8”) 

Intermediate-2 
  #904, #905 

Excellent A-1 
#912 (JH 12) 

Course reset and 10 minute 
walk through. 

Course reset and 10 
minute walk through. 

Advanced A-2 
 #907 (JH 12), #906 (JH 16)  

Advanced B-3 
#909 (JH 8”), #910 (JH 8”), 
#911 (JH 16”) 

Advanced B-4 
#911 (JH 16),#908 (JH 8”), 
#909 (JH 8”), #910 (JH 8”) 

Advanced A-2 
 #906 (JH 16), #907 (JH 12”) 

Course reset and 10 minute 
walk through. 

Course reset and 10 minute 
walk through. 

Excellent A-1 
#912 (JH 12) 

Intermediate-2 
  #904, #905 

Excellent B–3 
#914 (JH 8”), #913 (JH 8”), 
#915 (JH 16”), 

Course reset and 10 minute 
walk through. 

Course reset and 10 minute 
walk through. 

Novice B – 1 
#903 

Master-1 
#916 (JH16”) 

Novice A – 1 
#900 
 

Ring 4                    Saturday   9:00 AM     
David Denis 
Obedience (4) 

 
Utility A- 1 
#803 (JH 11”)    

Novice A – 1 
#802 

  Pre-Novice-2 
  #800, #801 

Ring 4                                 10:00 AM 
David Denis 
Rally (13) 
SATURDAY TRIAL #1 
 
10 minute walk through. 

Master-1 
#916 (JH 16”) 

Course reset and 10 
minute walk through. 
Excellent B–3 
#915 (JH 16”), #914 (JH 8”), #913 (JH 8”) 
Course reset and 10 minute walk 
through. 
Advanced B-3 
#909 (JH 8”), #910 (JH 8”), #911 
(JH 16) 
Advanced A-2 

 #906 (JH 16), #907 (JH 12) 
Course reset and 10 minute walk through. 

Intermediate-1 

  #904  
Course reset and 10 minute walk through. 

Novice B – 1 
#903 
Novice A – 2 
#900, #902 

 

 A Rosette will be offered for each       
dog that completes a Conformation 
or Rally Title at these shows 
(limited). Come to the raffle tables 
to claim your rosette.  


